
(More) 

 
 

2019-2020 CBS SPORTS COLLEGE BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 
(ALL TIMES CENTRAL) 

 
Sat., Dec. 14 Oregon at Michigan  

Crisler Center, Ann Arbor, Mich. 
11:00 AM 

Sat., Dec. 21 CBS SPORTS CLASSIC 
 

UCLA vs. North Carolina 
T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas, Nev. 

 
Ohio State vs. Kentucky 

T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas, Nev. 

 
 

2:00 PM 
 
 

4:15 PM 
 

Sat., Dec. 28 Wisconsin at Tennessee    
Thompson-Boling Arena, Knoxville, Tenn. 

 
Louisville at Kentucky  

Rupp Arena, Lexington, Ky. 

12:30 PM 
 
 

2:45 PM 

Sat., Jan. 4 Georgia at Memphis  
FedExForum, Memphis, Tenn. 

12:00 PM  
 

Sun., Jan. 5 Michigan at Michigan State    
Breslin Center, East Lansing, Mich. 

12:30 PM or 
 3:30 PM 

 
Sat., Jan. 1 Baylor at Kansas 

Allen Fieldhouse, Lawrence, Kan. 
12:00 PM 

 
Sun., Jan. 12 Michigan State at Purdue      

Mackey Arena, West Lafayette, Ind. 
11:00 AM or 2:30 

PM 
 

Sat., Jan. 18 Auburn at Florida  
Exactech Arena at Stephen C. O'Connell Center, Gainesville, Fla.  

 
       Oregon at Washington             

Alaska Airlines Arena, Seattle, Wash. 

12:30 PM 
 

2:45 PM 
  

Sat., Jan. 25 Villanova at Providence 
Dunkin’ Donuts Center, Providence, R.I. 

12:00 PM 

Sun., Jan. 26 Maryland at Indiana  
Simon Skjodt Assembly Hall, Bloomington, Ind. 

12:00 PM 

Sat., Feb. 1 Connecticut at Memphis  
FedExForum, Memphis, Tenn 

12:00 PM 

Sun., Feb. 2 Georgetown at St. John’s 
Madison Square Garden, New York, N.Y. 

12:00 PM 

Sat., Feb. 8 Kentucky at Tennessee  
Thompson-Boling Arena, Knoxville, Tenn. 

12:00 PM 

Sun., Feb. 9 Ohio State at Wisconsin  12:00 PM 



 

 

Kohl Center, Madison, Wis. 
Sat., Feb. 15 Texas Tech at Oklahoma State                            

Gallagher-Iba Arena, Stillwater, Okla. 
12:00 PM 

Sun., Feb. 16 Indiana at Michigan 
Crisler Center, Ann Arbor, Mich. 

12:00 PM 

Sat., Feb. 22 Tennessee at Auburn      
Auburn Arena, Auburn, Ala. 

 
Texas at Kansas State 

Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan, Kan. 
 

UCLA at Colorado 
CU Events Center, Boulder, Colo. 

11:00 AM 
 
 

1:00 PM 
 
 

3:00 PM 

Sun., Feb. 23 St. John’s at Seton Hall 
Prudential Center, Newark, N.J. 

 
Maryland at Ohio State  

Schottenstein Center, Columbus, Ohio 

1:00 PM 
 
 

3:00 PM 

Sat., Feb. 29 Kansas at Kansas State 
Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan, Kan.  

 
Auburn at Kentucky  

Rupp Arena, Lexington, Ky. 

12:30 PM 
 
 

2:45 PM 
 

Sun., March 1 Xavier at Georgetown 
Capital One Arena, Washington, D.C. 

 
Michigan at Ohio State 

Schottenstein Center, Columbus, Ohio 

1:00 PM 
 
 

3:00 PM 
 

Sat., March 7 Kentucky at Florida 
Exactech Arena at Stephen C. O’Connell Center, Gainesville, Fla.  

 
UCLA at USC 

Galen Center, Los Angeles, Calif. 
 

Mountain West Championship 
Thomas & Mack Center, Las Vegas, Nev. 

11:00 AM 
 
 

2:15 PM 
 
 

4:30 PM 
 

Sun., March 8 Memphis at Houston 
Fertitta Center, Houston, Texas 

 
Missouri Valley Championship 
Enterprise Center, St. Louis, Mo. 

 
Ohio State at Michigan State 

Breslin Center, East Lansing, Mich. 

11:00 AM 
 
 

1:00 PM 
 
 

3:30 PM 
 

Sat., March 14 Big Ten Semifinal #1 
Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, Ind. 

 
Big Ten Semifinal #2 

12:00 PM 
 
 

2:30 PM 



 

(More) 

Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, Ind.  
 

Sun., March 15 
Atlantic 10 Championship 

Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y. 
 

Big Ten Championship 
Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, Ind. 

12:00 PM 
 
 

2:30 PM 

 


